Construction Services Department Change Orders

CURRENT
CONTRACT REVISED SALES TAX
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CC#|AMOUNT CHANGE AMOUNT EXPLANATION (see attached) SAVINGS *
SUMMARY OF CONSTRUCTION SERVICES CHANGE ORDERS PRESENTED FOR APPROVAL AND/OR RATIFICATION AT THE 03/22/2018 scHOOL BOARD MEETING
Melntyre Elwell & Furnish labor, material and equipment to purchase and install 12
Venice Middle School HVAC Strammer General additional 4' x 6' white boards for Building #3 at Venice Middle
Renovation Contractors, Inc. 21 $9,639,545.98 $4,811.93 $9,644,357.91 |School. $0.00 IR
Reconciliation of Owner supervised construction contingency from
what was originally carried in the Guaranteed Maximum Price and
the final contingency amount. All parties to the Contract agreed that
Suncoast Technical College South |Willis A. Smith this reconciliation would take place once all potential changes were
Sitework Construction, Inc. 15 $3,754,318.33 $51,122.51 $3,805,440.84 |documented and complete. $0.00 R
Reconciliation of Owner supervised construction contingency from
what was originally carried in the Guaranteed Maximum Price and
Suncoast Technical College South [Willis A. Smith the final contingency amount. All parties to the Contract agreed that
Vertical Construction Construction, Inc. 70 | $12,331,829.59 $49,756.00 $12,381,585.59 [this reconciliation would take place once all potential $0.00 IR
Suncoast Technical College South JWillis A. Smith Reconciliation of Change Order #17 to Viracon, inc. for the direct
Vertical Construction |Construction, Inc. 71 | $12,381,585.59 $15,435.59 $12,397,021.18 |material purchase of the laminated glass materials. $0.00 R
This change order covers the cost of COR#3 to relocate
underground utilities around building 9. This includes rerouting 3'
domestic water line further east into courtyard to clear the new
Brentwood-Cafeteria Replacement Cafeteria Building #9 pad. Includes rerouting sewer line further east
& HVAC Reno Jon F. Swift, Inc. 1 $999,701.00 $47,131.66 $1,046,832.66 faround new building pad and installation of new man hole. $0.00 R
This change order reconciles this contract, unecumbering the
Qak Park Office Remodel Jon F. Swift, Inc. 1 $116,468.00 -$87,708.26 $28,759.74 unused portion of the funds. $0.00 R
Brentwood-Cafeteria Replacement
& HVAC Reno Jon F. Swift, Inc. 2 $1,046,832.66 $18,728.90 $1,065,561.56 |[Change includes unforessen items discovered upon construction $0.00 R
Addendum 2: Relocate the existing Trane controls from Building 9 to
Building 17 (Chiller Pump Bldg.), provides fiber optics for the
network connection to Building 17 (new Trane controller to be
Brentwood-Cafeteria Replacement provided in Phase 2). This change also addresses permit comments
& HVAC Reno Jon F. Swift, Inc. 3 $1,065,561.56 $29,169.43 $1,094,730.99 |regarding added fire dampers to Building 16. 0.00 R
$41,335,842.71 | $128,447.76 | $41,464,290.47 |TOTAL IN TAX SAVINGS:

NOTE: The change orders (*identified above). for ratification, are the: result of direct purchase of these items by the School Board to save sales tax.

**A=Approval; R=Ratification




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME: Venice Middle School HVAC Renovation

CONTRACT / PO #21704682

CHANGE ORDER NO. 21

BOARD DATE:63/20/2018 03/22/2018
Contract #21704682

ITEM 1) Description: Furnish labor, material and equipment to purchase and install 12 additional 4' x 6'

i~ FIPH P e - e Dy 2 H P st
oards for Building #3 at Venive Middle School.

Reason for Change: Existing white boards in this building were mounted to rails that were directly
mounted to the block walls. These rails were removed to complete the renovation
and painting in the classrooms. These additional boards are needed to fit into the
space available to direct mount the white boards without needing spacers to
accomodate existing surface mounted conduits.

Cost of Change: ADD: $4,811.93
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,811.93
TOTAL COST: ADD: $4,811.93

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $2,166,553.81 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $130,693.23
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$434,779.05 -3.513%

Digitally signed by Paul). Pitcher
DN: CaUS’

P I 7 Pl Ch rag:;;c:oznrysmmk.ouzmgnﬁm s, | Esmarksmi net
SUBMITTED BY: adl J. Piichp = Al Mark D.. Smithgezecerrt, .,

Paul J. Pitcher, Project Manager B 0220 1450070800

Digitally signed by Mark D.. Smith
DN: C=US,

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:Projects\VMS-04 \HVAC Reno & Building Upgrades 5573119 CONTRACT_AMEND\Change Orders\032018_CO#21unsigned



@AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Venice Middle School Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 021
HVAC Renovation & Chiller Date: April 04, 2017 Date; 2/13/18

Replacement

1300 Center Road

Sarasota, FL 34292

OWNER: (Name and addyess) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
The School Board of Sarasota County, Harvard Jolly Architecture Meclntyre Elwell & Strammer
Florida General Contractors, Inc.

1960 Landings Blvd. 6000 Cattleridge Blvd #204 1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34231 Sarasota, FL 34232 Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Inseri a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, atiach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Add for labor, material and equipment to furnish and install

twelve (12) 4’ x 6’ whiteboards.............c.ocvoveevvieevenreceinec s, e 2 | $4,494.61
Payment & Performance Bond @ 1%....coecviiueveouiiioeeeieeeeee s rneenns $ 4495
SUBECEAL o aspucsmtesscspmsossns crvaioimssioyimegisnsiia hiskes s 5o e T RS B $4,539.56
Contractor’s Fee @ 6%...... el 27237
TEORATICORE s ars o rosmshisimssae b st s b VoV s s i S $4.811.93
TOTAL COST OF G701-2017 CHANGE ORDER #21.....cocoorviereesrnnes $4,811.93

12,376,384.00
-2,736,838.02
9,639,545.98
4.811.93

9,644,357.91

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be inereased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

L T R

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 8/27/2019

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board of Sarasota County,
General Contractors, Inc. Florida

P £z
ARCHITECT {7t nane) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
v =3 - / 7 P /LJ ’)
W Y 173, —

= -
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Mark D.. Smith s&=ssiasr ™

i
D TR 14 0T 05

Harvard Jolly Architecture

Mark T. Freeman, President

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
/ 2/13/18
DAT DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ -~ 2017, Copyright © 1678, 1887, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Insiltute of Architects, All Fights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document Is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treatles. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of It, may result In severe clvll and criminal penaltles, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent posslble under the law. This

document was produced by AIA software at 15:24:44 on 02/12/2018 under Order No. 6265761682 which explres on 01/23/2018, and Is not for resale.
User Notes: {3BADA2D)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH SITEWORK
CONTRACT NO. 21606569
CHANGE ORDER NO. FIFTEEN (15)

BOARD DATE:
March 22, 2018

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Owner supervised construction contingency from what was
originally carried in the Guaranteed Maximum Price and the final contingency
amount. All parties to the Contract agreed that this reconciliation would take place

iai changes were documented and compiete.

T
@]
=
@
=

ey ey |
urive al

Reason for Change: Due to project budget constraints at the time of the development and approval of
the final Guaranteed Maximum Price, the District carried a lower than normal
contingency amount. These contingency funds are used for unforseen conditions
and District Staff requests and scope changes. This change order balances the
difference between the original agreed to contingency amount and the final
contingency amount. These additional funds are available through the current

project budget.
Cost of Change: ADD: $51,122.51
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $51,122.51
TOTAL COST: ADD: $51,122.51

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:

Digitaly signed by Sue Boutfard

DN: Call
Sue BOUffard O Surmoon ooy Sehove. Ov-can: " | mp g Y e B .
SUBMITTED BY: e 20180301 111217050 Mark D.. Smith st sam iz

Date: 2018.03.01 11:1555-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here: |

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Site COs\CO 15 Site Contingency Recon



AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order
PROJECT: (Name andaddres)  CONTRACTINFORMATION:  CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
SBSC - SCT South Campus SITEWORK ~ Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 015

Date: May 3, 2016 Date:
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: Name and address)
School Board of Sarasota County Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc.
Florida 677 N. Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.
1960 Landings Boulevard Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240

Sarasota, Florida 34231

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjusiments
atfributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Scape as follows:

Starting GMP contingency: $122,468

Total contingency dollars used: $173,591

Net difference: $51,123

The eriginal Contract Sum was $ 4,204,757.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ _  -450,438.67
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $§ _ 375431833
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 5112251
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ _ 3,805440384

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order docs not include adjustments (o the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximuom Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc, School Board of Sarasota County
677 N. Washington Boulevard 5001 Lakewood Ranch Boulevard N. Florida
Sarasota, Flon?ﬂ 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34240 1960 Landings Boulevard

I~ Sarasota, Florida 34231

[ i CONTRACTOR (Fiim name) OWNER (Firm name)

SIGNATURE ‘ BIGNATURE
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED N‘AMEVAND TILE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
: 2 |7 7 I O\ s N

DA t a DATE S DATE SR

AIA Document GT01™ ~ 2017, Copyright @ 1875, 1987, 2000 2001 and 2017 by The American InstHute of Archllects. All rights reserved,

ke ! J : ! ! This
document was produced by ALA softwers st 15:50:05 on 02/27/2018 under Order No. B785748206 which explres on 11/20/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: {3BSADA3C)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY (70)

BOARD DATE:
March 22, 2018

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Owner supervised construction contingency from what was
originally carried in the Guaranteed Maximum Price and the final contingency
amount. All parties to the Contract agreed that this reconciliation would take place
once all potential changes were documented and complete.

Reason for Change: Due to project budget constraints at the time of the development and approval of
the final Guaranteed Maximum Price, the District carried a lower than normal
contingency amount. These contingency funds are used for unforseen conditions
and District Staff requests and scope changes. This change order balances the
difference between the original agreed to contingency amount and the final
contingency amount. These additional funds are available through the current
project budget.

Cost of Change: ADD: $49,756.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $49,756.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $49,756.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $4,501,652.14 -28.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $269,511.28
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $356,428.55 2.105%

Digitaly signed by Sue Boutfard

S U e B O u ffa r é;fgf‘.:jﬂn“‘;“)‘ Schoob, OU'CSD-L . gz:ug?u?nm by Mark D.. Smith
SUBMITTED BY: Datl: 2018.03.01 08:54:17-0500" Mark D Smlth gz'l;:‘;‘;,ﬁ‘;‘":zéf“g‘:,:;-””‘“““m°"
Sue Bouffard, Project Manager I R

[If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South)-045\STC South Nerth Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERS\Werlical Gonst COs\CO 70 Contingency Recon



AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: /Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
SBSC - STC South Campus BUILDINGS  Contract For: Change Order Number: 070

Date: Avgust 2, 2016 Date: February 28, 2018
OWNER: (Namie and address) ARCHITECT: Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
School Board of Sarasota County Schenkel Shuliz Archiiecis Wiliis A. Smith Construction, Inc,
Florida 677 N. Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N.
1901 Landings Blvd. Sarasota. FL 34236 Sarasota. FL 34240

Sarasota. FL 34231

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Tnsert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, antach or reference specific exhibits. dlso include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to execured Construction Change Directives.)

Scope as follows:

Staring GMP contingency: $142,226

Total contingency dollars used: $191,982

Net difference: $49,756

The original Contract Sum was § 16.935.056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders § -4.603.226.41
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Orler was ] 12.33] 829.59
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 49,756.00
The new Comiract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 12,381.585.59
The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days,

The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County
677 N. Washington Blvd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N. Florida
Sarasota. FL 3423 Sarasota, FL 34240 1901 Landings Blvd.
7] A Sarasota. FL 34231
ARCHITE CONTRACFOR(F i{;ﬁmme) OWNER (Firm name)
T — I Dy sy 0 e
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Mark D.. Smith 9_‘_'-::-."":..’:‘::-.-
£ . P
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2/zs/z0i8
DATE ? DATE

AlA Document GT01™ - 2017. Copyright © 1879, 1867, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved,

% This
document was produced by AlA software al 11:27:45 on 02/28/2018 under Order No. 8785746298 which expires on 11/2072018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA41)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
SUNCOAST TECHNICAL COLLEGE SOUTH VERTICAL CONSTRUCTION
CONTRACT NO. 21701171
CHANGE ORDER NO. SEVENTY ONE (71)

BOARD DATE:
March 22, 2018

ITEM 1) Description: Reconciliation of Change Order #17 to Viracon, Inc. for the direct material purchase
of the laminated glass materials.

Reason for Change: There are unused funds from the original purchase order that need to be returned to
the subcontractor including sales tax.

Cost of Change: ADD: $15,435.59
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $15,435.59
TOTAL COST: ADD: $15,435.59

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $4,487,090.26 -28.09%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $269,511.28
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $356,428.55 2.105%

Digitally signed by Sue Boutlard

DN: C=US.
Sue Bouffabdist st || . o
SUBMITTED BY: Dale: 2016.03.01 08 33 22080 Mark D.. Smit §'"5:,*,::"g:§u::;,§cmmom‘m
e o &

Date: 2018.03.01 08:15:10-0500"

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

|If this is a Design/Build Contract, enter the revised total contract amount here:

L:\Projects\Suncoast Technical College South (SCTI_South}-045\STC South North Port 4635\CHANGE ORDERSWertical Const COs\CO 71 Viracon Recon



AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION; CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION;
SBSC - STC South Campus BUILDINGS  Contract For: Change Order Number: 071

Datg: August 2, 2016 Date: February 28. 2018
OWNER: (Name and udidress) ARCHITECT: (Name und uddress) CONTRACTOR: (Nanie and address)
Schoo! Board of Sarasota County, Florida  Schenke! Shultz Architects Willis A. Smith Construction. Inc.
1960 Landings Boulevard 677 N. Washington Blivd. 5001 Lakewood Ranch Blvd. N,
Sa, asota, FL 34231 Sarasota. FL 34236 Sara:ota Florida 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

fInseri a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Aiso include agreed upon udjusiments
atiributable ta exccuted Construction Change Directives.)

This change order is for the unused balance remaining on PO 9042 21703200 Viracon dated 01/03/17 that is being returned to
our contract from the original deduct on OCO 017.

PO balance remaining $14.561.88 + $873.71 Sales Tax = $15,435.59 Total Reimbursement

The original Contract Sum was $ 16.935.056.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -4.553.470.41
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ _ 12.3B1.585.59
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 15435359
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be § 1239702118

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SlGNED BY TI-IE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenke] Shultz A,l‘c—hﬁeﬂ.i Willis A, Smith Construction, Inc. School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITEf‘T mﬂ ‘A\g)/} {Z / CONT}'\‘A&'}T Ffrm nm‘re} OWNER /Firm nume)
s,km { \ T e S
! SIGNATURE SIGNATURE Mark D.. Smith %_M”"":::
) )

Nathan T. Carr, Project Manager

'PRINTED NAME AND TiTLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

A = f Z?r /f )/
DATE ' DATE

AJA Document G704™ — 2017. Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 , 2007 and 2017 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reservad.

This

document was produced by AIA software at 14:23:04 on 02/28/2018 under Order No. 8785746286 which expires on 11/20/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: {3B9ADA3B)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Brentwood Elementary School Cafeteria Replacement and HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BOARD DATE:
March 20, 2018

ITEM 1) Description: This change order covers the cost of COR#3 to relocate underground utilities
around building 9. This includes rerouting 3" domestic water line further east into

ad and inctallatinn of new man hnla
AN A L AJRLANTCARINT T W70 TN WY G0 18A1T 1IN IV,

Reason for Change: Unforeseen Condition: The construction and design team was not aware that the
utilities requiring relocaiton were located in the foundation of the new building.

Cost of Change: ADD: $47,131.66
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $47,131.66
TOTAL COST: ADD: $47,131.66
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $47,131.66

ned by Ernes: F. DuBose Il
*DuGon ive, CN=Ernest F. DuBose Il

c ‘targ appro 9@ . qu:tall_yuf\adwuamn Smith
SUBMITTEDBY: g 0305814794 D5 060 'S Mark D.. Smith Simss e,
Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager '

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: =




WAIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
1070 Brentwood Phase 1

2500 Vinson Ave.

Sarasota, F1. 34232

OWNER: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board
Construction Servies Department

7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: October 17, 2017

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Sweet Sparkman Architects
2168 Main Street

Sarasota, F1. 34236

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001
Date: 1-17-18

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Jon F. Swifi, Inc.

2221 8th Street

Sarasota, Flonda 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR#3

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged.

0.00
099 701.00
47,131.66

R

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects

Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Sarasota County School Board

&T ECT (Firm name) CONTRACTO rrm n OWNER (Firm name)
Jrh, b._Booget =
— Mark-D.-Smith Sitmsszse

SIGNATURE = SIGNATURE SIGNATURE i
John Bryant, Project Architect Jason F. Swift, President e ose ThAProj a
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

2/21/18 Lol g
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 , 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING. This
AlA* Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This
document was produced by AlA software at 08:31:30 on 01/18/2018 under Order No. 9500795130 which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(3BOADA23)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Oak Park Office Remodel

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

BOARD DATE:
March 20; 2018
22
ITEM 1) Description: This change order reconciles this contract, unencumbering the unused portion of

the funds.

the construction of the Oak Park Administration Office Remodel. During the design
and utilizatoin studying, the design and scope significantly changed (increased);
therefore, this contract will be reconciled, the balance owed shall be paid via Final
Payment to the Construction Manager, and a new Design Build contract executed
for the entirety of the current scope of the project.

Reason for Change: This contract originated to design, perform pre-construction services, and execute

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: (887,708.26)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($87,708.26)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ($87,708.26)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0

I!

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.0

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: -$87,708.26 -75.307%

i igned by Ernest F. DuBose I
DN: C=US, E=ec uCon.us, O="DuCo| " OU=Exacutive, Digitally signed by Mark D.. Smith
rN_E‘ rnest mﬁblfA . g:‘rtngx’i;‘m@suasotamuwwhwk.mt‘
SUBMITTED BY: ashn:1-an) apifodew ey Bekoels Mark D.. Srlithigesstcssons .
Ernest F. DuBose I, Project Manager

ith
Dale: 2018.03.06 14:17:06-05'00"

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = -$87,708.26




AIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PRDJECT (Name and addres's) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHA'*IGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Ozak Park Office Remodel Contract For: General Construction Change Order Number: 001

7285 Proctor Road Date: March 10, 2017 Date: 02/18/18

Sarasota, Fl. 34241

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board Schenkel Schultz Jon F. Swift, Inc.

Construction Servies Department 4890 W. Kennedy Blvd - Suite 930 222] 8th Street

7895 Fruitville Road Tampa, Florida 33609 Sarasota, Fi 34237

Sarasota, Florida

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or refercnce specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)
Reconcile the outstanding balances of the original contract to zero.

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was § 116,468.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 000
The Graranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was § _ 116468.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decrcased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 87,708.26

$ 28.759.74

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be
The Contract Time will be increased by Two Hundred Fifty (250) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be 2-20-18

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Schenkel Schultzﬁ Fa Jon F. Swift, Inc. _~ - Sarasota County School Board
b g CDNTRACTORTr:m: n 3mz) i OWNER (Firm name) e
- ._/,;'_w e Mark D.. Smith & ““"“n"-;:‘ R
~"SIGNATURE SIGNATURE
Jason F. Swift, President Mark Smith, Director

Construction Services

Department
PRINTED NAME AWD TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
BA DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyrlght © 1879, 1987. 2000 ; 2001 and 2017 by The Ametican Institute of Architects. All ﬂghu resarved.

This

document was produced by AlA soﬂware at 12:54:02 on 02/19/2018 under Order No, 9500795130 which axpires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA24)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Brentwood Elementary School Cafeteria Replacement and HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

BOARD DATE:
March 26; 2018
22
ITEM 1) Description: COR#1: RFI#1 - Additional egress lighting at temp cafeteria ramp and steps. (Egress

ramps and stairs pushed 5' away from Building)
RFi #4 - Refeed southest parking light poies (originaily fed of south elecirical yard
scheduled for relocation)
RFI| #6 - Refeed north sheds (original power was fed from old portable yard
scheduled for demo)

Reason for Change: Unforeseen Conditions: The items in this change order were unknown at the time of
bidding and contracting. As demoltion and site work commenced, these items were
discovered to be of necessity to complete the project.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,350.34

TTEM 2) Description: COR#4: Add coaxial cabling to Building 5 per SCSB technology department.

Reason for Change: The current coaxial cable runs through Building 3 and Building 9 into Building 5. In
order to keep Building 5 active due to the demolition of Building 9, the coax must be
run dirrectly from the Building 4 head-end to Building 5.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,691.49

Description: COR#5: Add the assembly and hook up of an Owner supplied cooler in the

ITEM 3) Temporary Cafeteria to the scope.

Reason for Change: The installation of the cooler suppied by Fooed Nutrition Services was not included in
the original design and construction documents.

Cost of Change: ADD: $5,938.96

ITEM 4) Description: COR#8: Credits the cost of the door louvers in Building #16.
Reason for Change: The louvers were removed during permit review as not being necessary.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($251.89)

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,350.34

G:\C-SBSC\Brentwood\CHANGE_ORDERS\Brentwood_Phase-1_CO_Log#2



ITEM 2) ADD: $3,691.49

ITEM 3) ADD: $5,938.96
ITEM 4) DEDUCT: ($251.89)
TOTAL COST: ADD: $18,728.90

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
I <nnnl

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: i $0.00

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract; $65,860.56

igned by Emest F. DuBose Il
DN: C=US, E=edubose@DuCgh. ! "DuCon ive, CN=Errest F. DuBose Il Digitaly signed by Mark D.. Smith
SUBMITTED BY: iy Mark D.. Smith sz
25, CN=Mark D.. Smilh

Dato; 2018,03,06 14:09:41-0500

Ernest F. DuBose Il , Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No___/If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: $

G:\C-SBSC\Bremwood\CHANGE__ORDERS\Brentwood_F‘hase-1_CO_ch#2



\

My
L

Change Order

;@AIA Document G701" - 2017

PROJECT: {Name and address)
1070 Brentwood Phase |

2500 Vinson Ave.

Sarasota, Fl. 34232

OWNER: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board
Construction Serviecs Department

7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: October 17, 2017

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Sweet Sparkman Architects
2168 Main Street

Sarasota, Fl. 34236

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 002
Date: 1-17-18

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Jon F. Swift, Inc.

2221 8th Street

Sarasota, Florida 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhihits. Also include agreed upon adjustments
attributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

COR# 14,56

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be unchanged

999,701.00
4113166
1.046.832.66
1,065.561.56

W P S S B

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Jon F. Swift, Inc. Sarasota County School Board

CONTRACTO 72&){/ OWNER (Firm name)
= a Mark D Srith SEmEe

Sweet Sparkman Architects
ARCHITECT (Firm name)

b Bongat

NATURE v } _SIGNATURE SIGNATURE k. s
John Bryant, Project Architect Jason F. Swift, President, President S 0 “Projéc
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE
2/21/18 2 oy
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved., WARNING: This
AIA" Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 08:32:15 on 01/18/2018 under Order No. 9500795130 which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3BSADAZ27)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

Brentwood Elementary School Cafeteria Replacement and HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 3

BOARD DATE:
March 20; 2018
22
ITEM 1) Description: Addendum 3: Relocate the existing Trane controls from Building 9 to Building 17

(Chiller Pump Bldg.), provides fiber optics for the network connection to Building 17
(new Trane controller to be provided in Phase 2). This change also addresses
permit comments regarding added fire dampers to Building 186.

cyd CLELET0 0T LGS o B

Reason for Change: Unforeseen Condition: The construction and design team was not aware of these

items upon original design and contract.

Cost of Change: ADD: $29,169.43

SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $29,169.43
TOTAL COST: ADD: $29,169.43
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $95,029.99 9.506%
i igned by Ernest F. DuBose I )
DN: C=US, E=ed Gf;ﬁu%:g;;sm Ky O-Bxecuive, - -
: R —tan) approgiemtht Tir) R it
SUBMITTED BY: e 1.aglug%o:2m%%gmt — Mark D.. Smith SO0

Ernest F. DuBose Il, Project Manager

Date: 2018.03.06 1412 56-05'00"

|Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X / If Yes, enter this C.O. amount here: = ]




\\LWAIA Document G701" - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address)
1070 Brentwood Phase |

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Contract For: General Construction
Date: October 17, 2017

CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 003
Date: 2-7-18

2500 Vinson Ave.
Sarasota, Fl. 34232

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Jon F. Swift, Inc.

2221 8th Street

Sarasota, Florida 34237

ARCHITECT: (Name and address)
Sweet Sparkman Architects
2168 Main Street

Sarasota, Fl. 34236

OWNER: (Name and address)
Sarasota County School Board
Construction Servies Department

7895 Fruitville Road
Sarasota, Florida

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Insert a detailed description of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference specific exhibits. Also include agreed upon adjustments

artributable to executed Construction Change Directives.)

Addendum #3
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 999,701.00
65,860.56

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

1,065.561.56

29,169.43
1,094.730.99

W W B e

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0) days.
The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the Contract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Sweet Sparkman Architects Jon F. Swift, Inc. = Sarasota County School Board
AR/jLCT (Firn%:n;‘;r_ CONTRACTOR (Fi na/ OWNER (Firm name)
4 _ .

. L_: — -\ iﬂ] Eemratmoduarnsotacounyscres b.net
SIGNATURE o SIGNATURE SIGNATURE ;ﬁzﬁ:ummﬂr '
John Bryant, Project Architect Jason F. Swift, President. President stBluBoseAl, Projectivia
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME AND TITLE

2/21/18 e Al

DATE DATE 7 DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2017. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA* Document, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA software at 15:39:05 on 02/14/2018 under Order No. 9500795130 which expires on 08/10/2018, and is not for resale.
User Notes: (3B9ADA28)



